m Outlook

RE: Invitation to Tour Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant

From Arneson, Scott <scott.arneson@goodhuecountymn.gov>
Date Wed 7/9/2025 10:43 AM
To  Hodson, Bill <bill.hodson@goodhuecountymn.gov>

Sounds good and your full legal name as it would appear on your driver’s license?

Scott Arneson, Ed D, MBA, MAPA, He.Him.His | County Administrator
oodhue Administration | 509 W. 5th Street Red Wing, MN 55066
OUI"lty P: 651-385-3001 | F: 651-267-4872 | E: scottarneson@goodhuecountymn.gov
vEsem Facebook | Jobs

From: Hodson, Bill <bill.hodson@goodhuecountymn.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, July 9, 2025 10:39 AM

To: Arneson, Scott <scott.arneson@goodhuecountymn.gov>
Subject: Re: Invitation to Tour Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant

The 30" works best for me!

Bill Hodson, MPA, SHRM-SCP, SPHR | Human Resources Manager
oodhue Human Resources | 509 W. 5th Street, Red Wing, MN 55066
ounty P: 651.385.3029 | F: 651.267.4872 | E: bill.hodson@goodhuecountymn.gov
Facebook | Jobs

From: Arneson, Scott <scott.arneson@goodhuecountymn.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, July 9, 2025 9:57 AM

To: Goodhue Co - Commissioners <GCcomm@goodhuecountymn.gov>; Smith, Megan
<megan.smith@goodhuecountymn.gov>; Lemmer, Nick <nick.lemmer@goodhuecountymn.gov>; Ekblad, Jeff
<jeff.ekblad@goodhuecountymn.gov>; Redepenning, Tim <Timothy.Redepenning@goodhuecountymn.gov>;
Dahling, Lucas <lucas.dahling@goodhuecountymn.gov>; Ahlbrecht, Jessica
<Jessica.ahlbrecht@goodhuecountymn.gov>; Day, Tom <Tom.Day@goodhuecountymn.gov>; Hodson, Bill
<bill.hodson@goodhuecountymn.gov>; Greenwood, Jess <jess.greenwood@goodhuecountymn.gov>
Subject: Invitation to Tour Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant

Dear all,

We have the opportunity to tour the Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant. If you would like to come
please let me know which date you would like to attend:

The options are:

July 30" from 9 - 12
August 1 from 8-10



If neither of those work they also have a tour on July 318t (9-12) for the Prairie Island Indian Community
leaders that you could join.

If you would like to attend | will need your full name and which date you would like to attend.
Thanks,

Scott

Scott Arneson, Ed D, MBA, MAPA, He.Him.His | County Administrator

Administration | 509 W. 5t Street Red Wing, MN 55066
P: 651-385-3001 | F: 651-267-4872 | E: scott.arneson@goodhuecountymn.gov
MIENEIOTA Facebook | Jobs

From: Lexvold, Ross L <Ross.L.Lexvold@xcelenergy.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 3, 2025 10:34 AM

To: Arneson, Scott <scott.arneson@goodhuecountymn.gov>
Subject: Invitation to Tour Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant

External Email - Use caution opening links or attachments!
Hi Scott,

We would like to invite the Goodhue County elected officials and leadership to tour the Prairie Island
Nuclear Generating Plant. The tour would be scheduled for the week of July 28th, from 9 AM to Noon,
but we could also accommodate an afternoon, if needed. Please let us know which day or days that
week would work best for your team. If that week doesn’t work, we can look further out as well.

We will likely be offering two tour options that week and extending the same invitation to the Prairie
Island Indian Community, City of Red Wing, and the Red Wing Area Chamber of Commerce’s Board of
Directors. Each tour can accommodate up to 15 people.

Thank you, and we look forward to your response.
Enjoy the 4t

Ross

ROSS LEXVOLD

Xcel Energy

Manager, Community Relations
3930 Pepin Ave, Red Wing, MN 55066
P: 651-385-1004

E: ross.l.lexvold@xcelenergy.com

NOTICE: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are intended only for the use and viewing of the
individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, please
immediately notify the sender of the transmission error and then promptly delete this message from



